
31-08-16;17:38 ;

riC-me
POUN-4

Form 603
C=por-= M=01

88-n §718

Notice of initial substantial holder

105 051 616

1.C *imib--Ihol-M

N'.1. All/bil In¥-tmnt mnag  Limited

PC!=m"*4 076 316 473

Th. hold.1.......1..n.'h.dvon 12/21/2016

, # 1/ 4

The Al Imbst MIBI fidi 10 / re MOW , Ie, In li co,im,IV ermang 118,8- h Oii =Ii=„01*liimi»lia ho W or
m....Whed a*..1-" *cn.......M.W.......iman-0-=

C:'Ii' 0/'Ii"IIA'(41 //11/S*I//#/I

Ordinary/ Untt. rully 39,248,516
/ald St;*,1.d Socroxiti  39.248,516

W.,==(0)

1.0810

1 D,Ealli of,eliw,Il l· ,mili

Thl Allui* of 1» lill#Wl est e» subllinld holder or m looolall hed 6, 018 Wo,4 voll  IloL-8 on el6- Il 1ubm011
Mid, bacine I m*ili,ill hnliwII * 0=

Holderof lillia h·Nrest Natn offell,In W=mm

am 1 -nt-- M,¤t A--t

4 De:all* 0reelll remired holdlrs
The pel=» Ilallolld m Mldell of no=a-o re IN IM InWag* S abomlII fo*,Il:

1%*< :4 5.W /

Aubil Znv-ti.Int
linae,Ii.Int I,imitd

P r.\ ,; 41 , f P//nign ///// 19 /
-r,dm hold,(8)

141Ir to Aan„*u  A t,Ze te Amt„*ur, A

amand,Unbvt=..
Ordina=,/ Unili rully
Paid Staplid

Orainary/ .3*ts ke
raid Sta*:LId
BoauriBE,0/

™ m™ =/m // *,-ch*,=* t*M/hp)08*0  /*807//h*/0/=/I*b///9/*h
Illalholk-I.mi s: I M..=-A 

0- 1=0.lili

hiMI X=voili,Ima Refer to k=.=21
1'.12*4'..Int Ljld:.d m

Ce„Ild.,Ilia,(§) C//I' md //1/"/1/d",1/1//

8.ass,9.8
O.dinar,/ Units rally
raid St*lid
S.mlocitios



31-08-16;17:38 ;

4Aloel.'-
Thl rmons e» /lilli n,med Il /llgl l, 3 *olIallo 10OfliIMIN holl=I=Ilit

.ne.*ACP«AREN.** Ildial

9/JI=-/F--dh/hbm'M//I-

Aubil Iny-t,int
mn/,em*ns Lliiitid

Signature

*n,m

ilgn hir,

I=val 27, 228 gaorgi Street, 0yan,y IgN 2000

c.pldly Dirllator

31/08/2016

(1) 0*,MI" min& of ho.nih.W=..#.-/.e.(saoo,pot-nmo...le=./.=h,
Ms</14*////1/*h/th/m/==Whhiddhmm=-bhNm wh '1,/al'/'4/D/*1
pllao, Ill Illl  lylinlt, #,1, mW be r-led to #I<*91*I IrmI a Ip-0,1, illl  glvl If ll mellnbellilp alBill
/oup,val//Mm/mu/-=/m nb '6-4///ith//0'071//*mi

00 80• 0»d/*Im d'  001#/ h   alm 0 al*.Co,pv„Ig1M201.

(3) 800 I,I de on of 'rel,=,th*,reer In molor» 008 md 671 8(7) of mi Corporalon» M 2001.

(4) 11"'100'll,Ii'Al'cla <Ilil"Il/lilli*lili"Cl'll'll'illild'd I'l'=plilliell"Il,6

M Mel/-4-7./.ibbdbi//I/WI.h//mq/V../IM.*h'/*r  /*M'/MI//m
-0.-a rel,- .reeth

(® Th, petson wa ss*60 ly,»lol -8 In m» body I,poltll or Ic#lemo t,(*1* by 10a

0) my*,Ii-,I,-I orgi,id„Hi„,Ii,Iia, by*- ,„I,Ink-,-,9.,1,4 11=*,0,0- Fle(4) ap,les,a oopyof
-do ,r-m402.....0-90.-r*/08-Inbye/--0/0*//0.m...lid/V
.d.XE.-=m..1#.Ing.qm.hm, Ig -ael...m-.d.*Win....X...or
IN.'/AN./.nd

B) 'F,WI/k'knd#-P"'difig# "91'4(748/*'==sci'<Itibice#vi=cheat/'wingpvin x
.../.»810*. I V#doh  » r ID-h-11*014..M.....8, m ,0vam,»...M

N...ds.Ind#*Inw....th...Bil"Am./.. im".

0) lf,I......1,lmble'de.rmwk.""*1..".m(.ple»ral,% h·Nre'lls=bsolu-ofmop"0..
99",O..f.

M A..im./.-84.IMI......Bi#......s,t .1/.mhm"t nal........
...84crm.A beoom, en",6 10 ........IM....4...muibe.**/ .Ini..*u=...m
r/'/0,=*dam//-B '/IM/*la/04'VIN///m'"4**mdh'd/hu/=b //Ih
1-on...=4.... " 1,1, .I n. 011 ..6/ ....mkmlmm./.-..m..=04

# 2/ 4



31-08-16;17:38 ; , # 3/ 4

ausbil
Annexore A Aushil Inve tment Manlgament Limiu ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant in armt in: Infigm Energy

Notionnt Nomirtem limited (NNL) and vatious otha , , 1, r '' hold Rhnres in dto
Compam as autodiinukwhi<*A shil is cilb«

• The responsible Itity or trastee ofa pooled investment product sach as
managed investment 4 - · · - (flmds); or

• The , -4„ -,r „ „ · - ofPortfbtios held for a munbcr ofinstitutional
investors. The institutional tivitors are g¤*rally . ,1. T :,1..:r." 5mds
regulated =tar the Superannuation Ind,=try Sup«vliton Act 1993.

Thoholding ofshms in dto Company was aoquircd as Frt ofa wido portfolio of
Aumalian shares acquired Ar the Funds ed Portiblios.

Ausbil Emdthe , 4. :. „ may hold relevant intercs* due to lhe cspecity ofthese
EE* to  pose oftho shares in the Company.

Each imrestor in a f[md owns m individual interest inthc Fund's =cti; no investor
directly owns any asset of the Fund. Tho unit holding ofeach Fund varies from tbno
to  Ine as cliemts entmrand withdraw from the Funds. The various instit=tional
investors wifh , „ 97, ', : deles=in the „ . 6-„ -,f ofthe Port*,Hos to AusbiL

3#41
Di«U



31-08-16;17:38 ; , # 4/ 4

Ann=ure B

InAgen Energy ([FNASJO

Seenrity
IFN
IFN
IFN
IFN
IPN

IFN
IPN
IFN
BN
IFN
IPN
IFN
EFN
IFN

Average Price

Aulbil Invcitnimt Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Ae=ad
02/05/2016
03/05/2016
04/05/2016
05/05/2016
09/05/2016
23/05/2016
24/05/2016
11/07/2016
10/08/2016
11/08/2016
12/08/2016
15/08/2016
29/08/2016
30008/2016
31/08/2016

Grand Total

Unttl in/(090
128,233
913,436
740,940

5,375,000
1,251,413

819,248
36,156

(850,000)
(706¥883)

(5,534)
(19,587)
(66,250

1,000,000
144,102
95,700

U55,968

0.7126


