31-08-16;17:38 ;

1/ 4

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Infigen Energy

ACN/ARSN 105 051 616

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Ausbil Investment Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

076 316 473

The holder became a substantial holder on $\frac{29}{08}/\frac{2016}{2016}$

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)	
Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities	39,248,516	39,248,516	5.081%	

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Direct Interest	Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure A	Refer to Annexure A	Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure B			8,855,968 Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities

31-08-16;17:38	;		;	-	. #	2/	4

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

print name

John Grace

capacity D

date

Director

31/08/2016

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant Interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

31-08-16;17:38 ; # 3/ 4

ausbil

Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: Infigen Energy

National Nominees Limited (NNL) and various other custodians hold shares in the Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

- The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as managed investment schemes (funds); or
- The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund's assets; no investor directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

Signed 31/08/2016 John Grace

Director

Annexure B

Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Infigen Energy (IFN.ASX)

Security	Accrual	Units in/(out)
IFN	02/05/2016	128,233
IFN	03/05/2016	913,436
IFN	04/05/2016	740,940
IFN	05/05/2016	5,375,000
IFN	09/05/2016	1,251,413
IFN	23/05/2016	819,248
IFN	24/05/2016	36,156
IFN	11/07/2016	(850,000)
IFN	10/08/2016	(706,883)
IFN	11/08/2016	(5,534)
IFN	12/08/2016	(19,587)
IFN	15/08/2016	(66,256)
IFN	29/08/2016	1,000,000
IFN	30/08/2016	144,102
IFN	31/08/2016	95,700
	Grand Total	8,855,968

Average Price: \$ 0.7125

John Grace

31/08/2016